JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 9, 2003

© To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pléaséd to .ﬁomiri_ate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
Larr kson to be'a northern area representative of the Sn creational

¢ a term expiring Jul

Mr. Erickson will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any
way they can.

Respectfully submitted,

- (Hm Doyle
" Governor

JED: AW

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 « FAX: (608) 267-8983 «
WWW . WISGOV.STATE. WL US




JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 9, 2003

Mr. Larry D. Erickson
112220 US HWY 51
Hurley, WI 54534

Dear Mr. Erickson:
I am pleased to appoint you to the Snowmobile Recreational Council, effective

December 9, 2003. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to
my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

It is a new day for Wisconsin! I look forward to working with you to find creative ways
of delivering services and implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sinf_:_er.eiy, .

2

ovle
Governor

JED:AW

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 537077863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW WISGOV.STATE. WLUS
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Date 11/04/03

Office of the Governor
State Capitol

P.O, Box 7863
Madison, WI. 55702

Dear Mr. Belsiner,

i am writing to submit my app matmn to the Governor's $nowmobzle Recreation
Councﬂ

I have been ve%acme in 10ca1 and state smxwmc:bﬂe crgamzauons for the 2
and have an excellent mdersmﬂﬁ’mg of Wiscunsm s great snowmobile: pmgram I held
a leadership role in snowmobile organizations through out the years and have always
promoted this great sport. I also realize the importance of Snowmobiling as a major
Tourism Industry to the State of Wisconsin and our local area.

| have been married for 37. vears and my wifc Diane and I reside 5 miles south of Hurley
WI. We have two children Scott of Montreal, WI and Shawn of Hartselle Al T have
recently retired from Xcel energy after 34 years of service. | held the position of Site

. Managcr at the Iocal servme center in ironwood M; at the time of m‘y retzremem _

Thc: followmg isa hst of crgamzanons I’ ¢

1. White Thunder Riders Snowmobile Club. From 1978 - present
“Office hel ﬁ%ﬁcsﬁmt or 6 yrs., Director 8 yrs., and trail boss 12 yrs.
2. Iron County Snowmobile Council. 1980 — ~ present '

Ofﬁues held: prssﬁfmt for 6 ¥Is., Vice presadcm for 10 yrs.

3.
AT é‘ﬁ?%nttcc from 1997’ — present
Oma "f. ownship Supcrvxsor from 1980

:>. Iron County Economic Develapmt Cammzitee. 1996 — present
6. Iron County Development Zone Council: 1992 — present
Offices held: Vice president and Executive cormnmitiee.

7. Iron county Resource Development Association Inc: 1998 — present.

The Accomplishment [ feel most proud of is in 1999 the Hurley Chamber
of Commerce honored me with the Citizen of the year award.




CPNLAS DTS L= gl ) F R L e W T T S I SN TN

e

Thank you for considering my application to the Governors Snowmobile Recreation
Council.

Sincerely

g 2

Larry Erickson
11222 N US Hwy 51
Hurley, WI. 54534




JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR

STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
RESIDES IN:
TELEPHONE:
OCCUPATION:

APPOINTED TO:

SUCCEEDS:
SENATE CONFIRMATION:
DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

Larry D. Erickson

11222n US HWY 51
Hurley, WI 54534
lderickson@centurytel.net
Hurley, WI

{715) 561-4834 (h)
Retired

Snowmobile Recreational Council

_northern area representative

Aterm to éx@iré Juiy 1, '2.0.06.
Joe Kapusta

Yes

December 9, 2003

December 9, 2003

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608} 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW WISGOV.STATE.WLUS




James R. Morgan
Chairman

Paul M, Holzem

David L. McRoberts

Dorothy C. Johnson

STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

On the capitol square at;

44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 801
MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800
phone; 608/266-8123

fax: 608/264-9319
ethics@ethics.state.wi.us
htip:/fethics,state.wi.us

Roth Judd
Director

Senate Commiﬁée Members:. -

The aftached Statement of Economic Inferess is provided with regard

to the individual’s nom

Doyle.

Nominee:
Date:

Larry D, Erickson
12/12/03

inafion to a State Public Office by Governor Jim

Sincerely,
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD




< NOW-B5-2883  B9:42 IRON CTY CLERK OF COURYS 1D Dbl wwDa . D

Mail ge Fax vo: Wisconsin Evhics Seard, 44 £ Miffiin 5t., Sulte 501, Madisan, WI E3703.2800; Fox: (608) 264-5329

Statement of Economic | rﬁrg
Flled tn 2003 for calendor yegr 2002 |D g
- m‘ﬁ
Name: & LAM Rancs © Ul oec
“iastname, Arstnams & infttaly
State - y e
position: S pow Mo B Lae Ré&ckonTinndllons o PAEE BRIy HOART

(held or seught) (nclude agency, diviamn, branch or district, fappicabla)

T . SEENSTRUGTIONS FOR EXPLANATION AND EXCEFTIONS. |
vQuostions about completing this form?  Call (608) 265-8115 »Other Inguiries (608) 52&_&-81.23 sAtrach sdditonal pages oz needed

I

S~ r i aneft 4+ ® T3

in governmantal securities, and mulual and money

List STOCKS, BONDS

) _ NDS, imite rinarships, ¥ Y
_market funds yeu or your family held (minimum $6,000). - . . - . -
o 0w o 1 Wiscontl . mubiai o .
: Vs S Topliond | kg | govemmeniaf| -money | 350000 ar Moredhar
Nuroe of sagurity IR ey | bond parinershin | ssovedly it fyretd lem |- 450400

2. List BUSINESSES and INCOME-PRODUCING REAL ESTATE in which you of your family had a 10% or greater

awriership Interest,
Namp of Business [ Bny) of buaingss Acivity, i raal a3izlo, isl . .
or addrase of rasl sstats Munisipafity Siate Gounty Dapyribe aaturs of BUsiness
a) Foreach general perinership or non-wWisconsin entity you ligted in item #2, list the GENERAL
PARTNERS or the OFFICERS and DIRECTORS.
Businass - S T partnars, o affigers and dirgelors Gity Stn

.~

h} Foreach enterprise you listed In Hem #2 thatis an unincorporated business, a subthaper 8
corporatian, a service corporation (8C), a fimited lability company (LL.C), a partnership, or income-
producing real patate, list BUSINESSES, ORGANIZATIONS, and any LOBBYISTS that wera CUSTOMERS,
CLIENTS, or TENANTS that paid the enterprise £4.000 or more In calendar year 2002

Bu&ine&xas,_nmﬁsﬁaha, 19::1-.11{5;9 f}wt ware customers, ellenty, ortonants

Ly Stata

7

3. List e specific localipn of WISCONSIN REAL EETATE in which yau or your famity had an intsrest (except

your principal residenca and resl ostate whose lacation you fisted in [tem 2},

LOCATION OF PRUPERTY NATURE OF INTERESY

{own, lsase. option,
spsamant, land contract)

Strost addross or fire number Municignhity Gaunky




715 Sbl 4B54 P.8%-89

MNOU-B5-2083 89142 IRDN CTY CLERK OF COURTS

4. List CRGANIZATIONS of which y..u or a family member was an OFFICER o, RECTOR,
Businges & srgapiration CHy | State Positian
ASSoc s ATVOW S% Ltd? S notarrioh e nlady x| TRy, Coov., CThasr |
o So Crecn gD choa Cozesiey L B ea & Lt Paas ~ Wwice Thef .
n &£ wromac, ol T

(ad b L Pe T M ig;.'gf A Rebop o hﬁ“2§«a3¢iﬁ C‘_.{..&.(ﬁ i}

5. List ORGANIZATIONS THAT AUTHORIZED YOU OR A FAMILY MEMBER TO REPRESENT THEM in their deal-

- ___ings with othars as an atterney-at-law, egent, spokesperson, or representative (unioss listed in item 4 or ';}.
ity it

Buginass or erganization

8. List CRERITORS to whizh vou or yeur family owed §5,000 or more,
’ g

§50,000 Murs

Craditor Clw State oriass than

$60 000

7. st your and yolur famtly’s EMPLOYERS [$1,000 or mora of income) in 2002.
' - Nameofamployer o
Nature of smployer's businese

(i Stats of Wiscansin, identify egensy or institution) City State
 dcal Ewnarsy 0 s Ls00 D var |og e dandan,
ZThow. ComaweTy Meaddooa gt | cladk, o PhaBwTe CCoihal
8. List OTHER SOURCES from which you or your family received INCOME of £1,000 or more in 2002
Seures of Incomg City Sais
9. Listindlviduals and organizations that provided youwith ENTERTAINMENT or GIFTS (more th an £50) in 2002,
Navia of nrovieer Gl Ztate

410, List, Tor 2002, scurces of HONORARIA and payment of ‘EXPE&SES ralatad to your state government

duties (more thah $50) not previously reported to the Ethics Board,
Approwimate [_ Arount of
Pryer value of sxpensos honorariym Cirsumalznzcey of receipt

h cerfity that the infarmation conigined in this Statamant of Economic interests is true. complete. ond corect fo the best of
 my knawledge, information, ond beallef. In the evant this Stotement of Eeonamie Interests i fled prior my nominaticn or
appeirdmeant, | cerflfy that | wit amend it within fen days of my nominaion of appointment date if omendment is
necessary o bying it into conformity with the true statarmant of my econarmic interasts as of the dote of my nominaticn of

agpeiniment, ¥ any part has besn lefiblank, | have done so iIntentionally because there is nothing to report.
Doytime phonen__ 245 ~ St 834

_ﬁ%z*mw%m_ _ fi-do o™ [dER o Kiom o) ¢ o Wbty Tal « (LY
Signatursof parscn filing E-mall addrese - )

- Date

Tha information spught in this form is required by §§19.43 and 19.44, Wiscansin Stafutes. Failure o file e complatad farm may rasult

in @ farfeityre of up to $500, Steternents of Econamic Interests are open for public Inspection. The Etnice Board wilt notfy you of the
identity of any paman who exiamfnea your Stotement, 10 accordencs with §18.04/1}(m), Wisconsin Stattfos. the Ethics Board stales
that ne personslly Idertifiable information 2 tkaty to be ygpd far purncsss aiher than those for whith 1t s coltecied,

' £l 260y, Forues it 3003 (Rova

TOTEL P89




END

END




JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

January 9, 2004

To the '-Hoﬁorabie, the Senate:

[ 'am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
Ala 1o be a Governor’s Appointee of the Great Lakes Protection Fund to serve a

% ]

Mr. Fish will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any way
they can.

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608} 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW.WISGOV.STATE. WLUS




JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

January 9, 2004

Mr. Alan Fish.
1533 Morrison St. _
_ Madman WI 53’7 03 '

lam pIeased to appoint you to the Great Lakes Protection Fund, effective January 9,
2004. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to my
administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

It is a new day for Wisconsin! I look farward to working with you to find creative ways
of dehvermg services and implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

. Sincerely,

Governor -

JED:aw

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 » (608) 266-1212 * FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW. WISGOV.STATE. W US




JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN
GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT
- NAME: R K Alan Fish
MAILING ADDRESS' _ 1533 Morrzson St.
o : Madlson WI 53703
RESI})ES II\I .Madison, Wi
TELEPHONE: (608) 262-3157 (w)
(608) 259-8187 (h)
OCCUPATION: Associate Vice Chancellor, UW Madison,
Facilities Planning and Management
. APPOINTED TO: = . Great Lakes Protection Fund
' e B e R N : _Governor Appomtee '
TERM: A term to expire October 11, 2006
gt — Wﬁ%@ammw&ww -
SUCCEEDS Ny Anthony Earl e

SENATE CONFIRMATION' Yf:s
DATE OF APPOXNTMENT‘ -January 9, 2004

DATE OF NOMINATION: January 9, 2004

£.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW. WISGOV.STATE. WI.US




Jamas R. Morgan
Chairman

Pagl M. Holzem

David L. McRoberts

Dorothy C. Johnson

Senate Committee Members:

STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

On the capilol square at:

44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 601
MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800
phone; 608/266-8123

fax: 608/264-9319
ethics@ethics.state.wl.us
http:/fethics.state.wi.us

Roth Judd
Director

The attached Sfofemeﬂt of Economic Interests is provided with regard
fo the individual's nomination to a State Public Office by Governor Jim

Dovyle.

Nominee: Alan Fish
Date: 2/12/04

Sincerely,
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD




Ff?zé fn aum fm- naizndar yzar- 2009

Name:‘ F‘tszf 14' -' z

- {:winame,ﬂmnme&inmau R g S—
Stata-'
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mkﬂhlw - lems 1 S60U00

o R

2. List BUS!NES&ES and iNCOME*PRODUCING REAL &'STA’!‘E lu which yau or your fam!!y had a 10% or greater

ownership interest,
Name of huginess [ any) ar buslmms acﬂvily, Coe o if) rsm solata, !ist ) : o
gr eddreas ufreal eszaka : -M!._misiﬂg_my i Buda |- - Gounty _ Bgsur!b_a m;tur_a of huain‘a‘eq :

a) Fm- aach gsmeraf partnershlp or nonuwsconsin entity ynu !isted in !tem #2 fist the GﬁNERAL
PARWER& or the OFFIGERS and DiFtEGTORS
Busineaa _ N R Paﬂnam. omfﬂeem aﬁd directom Oty . .. Blate

b) For aach enterprisa you iis.tad ln Jtem #2 that is an unmcnrporaled bus;nas:s a subchaptsr s
corporation, a service corporation {3C), a Timited liablify company (LLC), a partnership, or income-
producing real estate, list BUSINESSES, GR@ANIEATIONS and any LOBBYISTS that were GUSTOMERS,
CLIENTS, or TENANTS that paid the enterprise $4,000 or more In eaiendar year 2003,

Busihesses, smmona tf:b 8Ty nuak:m@m' c £en or tensmis City Statg

3. Listihe  spacific location ofWISCGNSEN REAL ESTATE In which you ar your family had an interest (oxcept
your principai residence and real estate whose logation You listed in item 2).

LOCATION UF PROPERTY NATURE OF INTEREST
{own, lagss, opllon,
Strest sddress or firg number . Muninma!!ty County easemant, land contraot)
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' 4. Lisk ORGANIZATIONS of which you or a family member was an OFFICER or DIRECTOR.
City '

%ﬂns@wﬁaﬁmM Stake Position
. ” ’

6. List ORGANIZATIONS THAT AUTHORIZED YOU OR A FAMILY MEMBER 70 REPRESENT THEM In their daal-

ings with others as an attorney-at-taw, agent, spokeaperson, or representative (unless lsted In ltem 4 or 7).
Businuss or oryonization i ) Clty Stalg

— AL

8. List CREDITORS 10 which ycu' of your family owed 85,000 or mare.

.f‘! ﬂﬂe ~ .

o $60,000 [Merathan
Craditor i _ City | State orfess | $60,000
Wt‘?fﬁ'i S Pale Alfa | A | .

For calen

81,000 or morg ofino

mzly’sEMPLO‘!’ﬁRS

daryear‘ZBUS |

omo)in2003.

Creen i Nameofemployer ] S S . RS
{if State ﬂf%mﬁn;'mﬂfyasgnnyur_’fn&ﬁ;ﬁ!{en} " Sty - | State Naturs of employer's bysinoss

8. List OTHER SOURGES from which You oF your fami!g racaived't_NOOME of $1,000 or more in 2003,

Sourceufijoeme ity Siats
© 9._Listindividuals and organizations that provided youwith ENTERTAINNENT or GIFTe {more than $50) in 2003,
LName of proyider T ' - City State
10, List, fni‘izqai-l, sources '6ff-'30ﬁ035355' and Pay_!_:.!_'__ﬁ_tj of ._E*QENSES related to your state governmant
. dutles (more than $50) not previousily reported to the Ethics Board, o R T
T e T T ST Approximute “Amount of ' .
Payar ggM S _vaiuqnfaxggnae;'-'_'_- honorarium Glroumstances of reveist

I certify that the information contained in this Stalement of Economic Interasis is true, complete, and comect 1o the best of

ny-krewledne-infermation: ; e Siaterngm ot ComorTieinteresty iy Mt Brior My nominalighior”
appointment, | cerlify that | wil amend It within ten days of my nomination or appointment date if amendment s
hecessary o bring it info conformity with the irve sieternent of my economic Interests os of the date of my nominution or
appaintment. If any part has boon loft blank, | have done so Intentionally because there Is nathing to report.

. Daytime phone ¢ 3-5 2A~3 ‘Vga
ﬂé’” %‘/L 2= -0 q-ﬂgﬁ@;{ Diq Wisc . €dy
Signature of person fillng Date E-mall addross
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$500. Sratements of Econamilc Intermss ore 0p9n for public Inspeclion. Tha Ehics Boord will noilsy you of the Idantity of any person whe axarines your
Slaterent. n accordance with §15,040 jim), Wiconsin Steutes, the Ethics Boord glotes that no pensonsly idontifiable information iy fikely 1o ba wsed for
PUIDOses other IFon those for which i Ik colfected,

EMi 2. For yse In 2004 [RevIZ/03)
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JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

September 10, 2003

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
Todd Ambs to be a Governor’s Appointee of the Great Lakes Protection Fund to serve a
term expiring October 11, 2005.

Mr. *ﬁ:ﬁ will be available to the Senate for hearmgs and my staff will assist in any way
they can.

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: {608) 267-8983 «
WWW. WISGOV.STATE.WLUS




JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

September 10, 2003

Mr. Todd Ambs
2538 Common Wealth Ave.

Madison, WI 53711
Dear MM

I am pleased to appoint you to the Great Lakes Protection Fund, effective September
10, 2003. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to my
administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

I'look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivering services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sin_cefely,

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 +» FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW, WISGOV.STATE. WLUS




JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

NAME:

RESIDES IN:
TELEPHONE:
OCCUPATION:
APPOINTED TO:

SUCCEEDS:

MAILING ADDRESS:

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

Todd Am_bs

101 S Webster St
Madison, WI 53702
Madison, W1
(w)(608) 264-6278

Division Administrator, Department of Natural
Resources

\?f” @?‘e&t Lakes Prf)tection Fund
Governor Appointee .

A term to expire October 11, 2005

Pat Osborne

SENATE CONFIRMATION:  Yes
DATE OF APPOINTMENT: September 10, 2003

DATE OF NOMINATION: September 10, 2003

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +

WWW. WISGOV.STATE.WLUS




James R, Morgan
Chairman

Paul M. Holzem

David L. McRoberis

Dorothy C. Johnson

Dovle.

Nominee:
Date:

Todd Ambs
2123104

STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

{ On the capitol square at:
44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 601
MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800

phone: 608/266-8123
fax: 608/264-8319
ethics@ethics. state.wi.us
http:/fethics state wius

Roth Judd
Director

Senate Commif’r_ee_ Members:

The attached Statement of Economic Interests is provided with regard
to the individual's nomination to a State Public Office by Govemor Jim

Sincerely,
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD




Filed in 2004 for calendar year 2003 by

Ambs, Todd U“{‘f

S

Statement of Economic Inter%%t
D

R

| E
75

FEB 23 2004 |

Natural Resources, Dept. of
Administrator-Division of Water

E INSTRUCTIONS OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT htip:/ethics.state. wius

FOR EXPLANATIONS, EXAMPLES AND EXCEPTIONS SEE THI
St have questions? For priority service send an e-mail to: ethics@pethics.state,wiis; otherwise leave a detailad message at (608} 266-8115

ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED

Part A As of December 31, 2003

1. List STOCKS, BONDS, limited partnerships, Wiscénsin governmental securities, and mutual and
money market funds you or your family held (minimum $5,000). "™ ona
Stocks/optionsifutures $50,000 or less More than $50,000
L L
_ [ L]
Bonds . —
- L] L
' - Ll ]
Limited partnerships ‘
L[]
| ,;E_Z_i
Wisconsin governmental securities
L Ll
L] L
Mutual or money market funds 7
CahertPund (LAl (amE Finr~D, S0 EAL TiVE I [T BT FapD) L
Citzens Funds [ WLTAD Binod Fn DN 0Ly N PAKET) @ L
danusFund (5 At S Enm) STOS LS T E 0T ) L
L [
N 0
2. List BUSINESSES and INCOME-PRODUCING REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had a 10% or
greater ownership interest.
Name of business (if any} or i reat
business activity or address estate, list
of real estate Municipaiity. State County Describe nature of business

a) For each general partnership or non-Wisconsin entity you listed in Iter #2, list the GENERAL
PARTNERS, or the OFFICERS and DIRECTORS.

Business Partners, or officers and directors City State

b} For each enterprise you listed in HHem #2 that is an unincorporated business, a subchapter S cor-
poration, a service corporation (SC), a limited liability company {LLC), a partnership, or income-
producing real estate, list BUSINESSES, ORGANIZATIONS, and any LOBBYISTS that were CUS-
TOMERS, CLIENTS, or TENANTS that paid the enterprise $1,000 or more in calendar year 2003.

Businesses, organizations,lobbyists that were customers, clients, or tenants City State

Page l of 3




3. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had an
interest (except your principal residence and real estate whose location you listed in item 2).

Location of property Nature of interest
{e.g., own, iaaze, option, easement,
Street address or fire number Municipality County tand cantract)

4. List ORGANIZATIONS of which you or a family member was an OFFICER or DIRECTOR.
Business or organization

City State  Position

5. List ORGANIZATIONS THAT AUTHORIZED YOU OR A FAMILY MEMBER TO REPRESENT THEM in

their dealings with others as an attorney-at-law, agent, spokesperson, or representative (unless
listed in item 4 or 7).

Business or organization City State
6. List CREDITORS to which you or your family owed $5.000 or mor:
: 3 9("
Creditor _ __City State $50,000 or less Mm than $50, 000
Home Savings Bank - ' " ‘Madison wio L v
— . Q‘m
RO G SRR EON— = | I & I
Part B ‘ : ~ For calendar year 2003 |
7. List your and your family's EMPLOYERS ($4,000 or more of income) in 2003.
Name of employer
{lf State of Wisconsin, identify agency or institution) City State Nature of employer's business
River Alllance of Wisconsin Madison wi Non Profit Consew?iion Group
ST oY~ oL S o [EM ; WDMR‘ RATIsw W] COVEARN BT
8 List OTHER SOURGES from whach you or your famliy received INCOME of $1 000 or more in 2003
Source ofincome” ' : City . State

9. List individuals and organizations that provided yoy with ENTERTAINMENT or GIFTS {more than $50)
in 2003

Name of provider '

City State

10. List, for 2003, sources of HONORARIA and payment of EXPENSES related to your state government
duties (more than $50) not previously reported to the Ethics Board.

Approximate value  Amount of

Paver of expenses honorarium

Circumstances of receipt

Page 20f3




i have read the abcempanying instructions and ceriify that the information contained in this Statement of Economic Interests
is true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. If any part has been left blank, | have
done so intentionai!y because there is nothing to report.

Day e # (608) 264-6278
& MM D/F:} '/‘ todd.ambs@dnr.state.wi.us

S;gnature of person filing Date E-mail address

The information sought in this form is required by §519.43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Stafufes. Failure fo file a completed form may result in a
forfeiture of up fo $500. Statemenis of Economic Interests are open for public inspection. The Ethics Board will notify you of the idenfity of
any person who examines your Statement. In accordance with §15.04(1)(m). Wisconsin Statufes, the Ethics Board stales that no personally
identifiable information is fikely 1o be used for purposes other than those for which it is collecied.

Mail or fax to:  Wisconsin Ethics Board, 44 E. Mifflin 5t., Suite 601, Madison, WE 53703-2800; Fax: (608) 264-9319

Ethics Board's comments about the Statemen{ you filed last year
to help you complete this one.

* Initem 1, please specify the specific funds held within the family fund or funds
listed. .

Etht Personalized. For use in 2004

Page 30f3




END

END




JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 4, 2003

To the Honorable, the Senate:

I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
to be a southern area representative of the Snowmobile Recreational
1, 2005,

o

tve a term expiring Jul

Mr. Green will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any
way they can,

Respectfully submitted,

fn Doyle {
Governor

JED:AW

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 ¢« FAX: (608) 267-8983 »
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WI.US




JIM DOYLE

(GGOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 4, 2003

Mr. Jerry D. Green
1153 Apollo Rd.
Black River Falls, WI 54615

Dear Mr. Green:
Iam pleased to appoint you to the Snowmobile Recreational Council, effective
December 4, 2003. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to

my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

It is a new day for Wisconsin! I look forward to working with you to find creative ways
of delivering services and implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,

K

Doyle
Governot

JED:aw

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW WISGOV.STATE. WIS




- JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME: Jerry D. Green
- MAILING ADDRESS: 1153 Apoclle Rd.

Black River Falls, WI 54615
RESIDES IN: Black River Falls, WI
TELEPHONE: (608) 272-3202 (w)

(608) 272-3202 (b}
OCCUPATION: ¢~ Ovner, Evergreen's Supper Club'y
APPOINTED TO: Snowmobile Recreational Council

southermmn area representative
TERM: A ter_n_ﬁ' to expire July 1, 2005
SUCCEEDS: {(vacancy) Charles Bena

SENATE CONFIRMATION: Yes
DATE OF APPOINTMENT: December 4, 2003

DATE OF NOMINATION: December 4, 2003

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN S3707-7863 * (608) 266-1212 » FAX: {608) 267-8983 +
WWW WISGOV. STATE.WILUS




OBIECTIVE

431 S
ek MOREAKE FaGE

JERRY D. GREEN

Candidare for Appoistment to the

PEREONAL STATEMENT

EMPLOYMENT

1 83k for the opportusity to participas in the oversight and menagament of
the sport of snowmobiling v Wisconsin by being sppointed to the
Wiseonsin Snovanobile Recweaden Couwscil A8 an acdve member of
enBwmobile cubs and alliances, 1 bring insight into thevts of
developing, muinmining, and suhanding the spote B e
experetces m developing and grooming walls and bullding bridges would
sdd walnable favight to the decision-making business of the Councll. And,
pechaps most inporcendy, my luistory a3 & resmuwant ownen one whe
benefits Qireerly from the conomics of srowmobling and tounsuy, gives
e additional perspectives that would be beneficial to the Conexil in i's
advmory capaciry.

I shott, my enthusizsm for the spurt of snowsnoblling ts widely kaown. [
wish to voluntewt my efforts fo sohance the spomt and tounsm in
Wistonsin on the Govemor’s behulf

1976 ~ 1992 Habeltnan Brothers Cranbenry Compairy Miliston, W1
Faeman
1988 — present  Evergreen’s Supper Club illstog, WI

Cramer and Oparaivr fuwf wifs Karea)

VOLUNTEER EXPERIENCE

"Cugreatly he Jackson Coungy Director for the Association of Wisconsin
Saswmoebile Clubs (AWSC)

Cugrendy President of the Robinson Ureek Ridees
Thigectos of the developimnent and maintenance of over 208 miles of tralls

Tagt Prasident and Vice President of the Jackson Couaty Snowmobile
Allmace

L5853 AFOLLY BOAT + BLACK RIVER FALLE, WISCONSIN 54415 » PHONE §98-272.3202




PERSONAL DATA

311 HOPEMICE : S

REFEREMNCES

Bowm: 28 June 1948

Fasily: “Wide (Kazen), five grown children and ¥ grandehildren
Viemam Veteran

Porper membey of the Wisvorsm Army Navonal Guard

Musnber of the VFW and American Legion

Mz Teery Musser, State Represenmtve

Mr. Rodney Moen, Sate Senator

De. John Held, Reticed




James R. Morgan
Chairman

Paul M. Holzem

BDavid L. McRoberts

Dorathy C. Johnson

STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

On the capitol square at:

44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 501
MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800
phone: 608/266-8123

fax: 608/264-9319
sthics@ethics.state.wi.us
hitp:/fethics.state.wius

Roth Judd
Director

Senate Commiiffee Members:

The attached Statement of Economic Inferests is provided with regard
to the individual's nomination to a State Public Office by Governor Jim

Doyle.

Nominee:
Date:

Jerry D Green
12/8/03

Sincerely,
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD




" JUBILEE FOODS ARCADIA @oo1

Mail gp fax tor Wisconsin Bthics Board, 44 E. Miffiin St.. Suite §GL. Madison, WI BI7G3-2800: Fax {608) 2645319

Statement of Economic !nﬂ@é@%% i WE

Filed in 2003 for calendar year 2002

DEC - 5 7003

il
e

Namg: G REZn JELey 7

{last name, first name & initial

‘ . PTLHO0 TIN
State ) | _ STATEETHILS BRARD
position: S nte e Jhe 2. GReA Vo gt € I N s ,
(beld or sought) {include agency, division, bransh or digtriet, I applicabia)

. SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR EXPLANATION AND EXCEPTIONS.
*Quastions about completing this form? ol (608) 2668115 +Uther inguiries (608} 266-8123 vattach additional pages as needed

Information current as of ] J

PartA _ .
1. " List STOCKS, BONDS, limited partnerships, Wisconsin governmental securities, and mutual and money
market funds you or your family held {(minimum $5.000).
) Typw of security - " cae Attt « =4 orie
stockf . Wisconsine 1 mutual or o
optionf fmited | governmentsfl money ¥ $500000r| Mors tian
Name of security futsres | bond | parinership i securily mki fund tesg $50.000

2. List BUSINESSES and INCOME-PRODUCING REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had a 10% or greater

ownership interest.

Name of businass {if any) or business sctivily, H real estate, st 1
or address of real estate Municipafity Stats County Dascribe nature of business

éb’d_’g {-&E’Eg{ Eg% %d.gﬁ Qél!{f: v oA Aa ___V t‘JJ.ﬂ-’J ed €8 e r

a) For each general partnership or non-Wisconsin entity you listed in Hem #2, list the CENERAL

PARTNERS or the OFFICERS and DIRECTORS.
Business Partners, or officers and directors City Stmte

b} For each enterprise you listed in iten1 #2 that is an unincorporated business, a subchapter 5
torparation, a service corporation (SC), a limited liability company (L LC), a partnership, or income-
producing reai estate, list BUSINESSES, ORGANIZATIONS, and any LOBBYISTS that were CUSTOMERS,
CLIENTS, or TENANTS that paid the enterprise $1.000 or more in calendar year 2002,

| Businesses, organizations, lobbyists that ware sustomsars, clienty, or tenants )

Clity State

L

3. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had an interest {except

your principal residence and real estate whose location you listed in item 21,

LOCATION OF #PROPERTY NATURE OF INTEREST
. (own, luase, eption,

easement, land dontract}

Strest address or firs number Mutiicipality County

—

.
L




T A U eV A e A LRiA WMWY WVt WA Y P B P T

[

4. List ORGCANIZATIONS of whichyou sra Tamily memher was an OFFICER or DSREC?OR

Business or erganizetion Stata- Posgition
BlAek Ai-pd Ard=Al M«M_ T Tews] Y. Yd
V. XPIRAS RS T A SV N 5 20443

5. Li-ﬁt QRGANIZATIONS THAT AUTHORIZED YOU OR A FAMILY MEMBER TQO REPRESENT THEM in their deal-
ings with others as an attorney-at—iaw, agent, spckcsperson, or representalive {unless listed in lem 4.0r 7).

Busingss or organizatian City ) State
6, List CREDITORS to which you or your family owed $5.000 or more.
ll‘f" one
. $60,600 More
Creditor ) City Sigte orless than
e s 2. | _ - | §50,000
A7 A 54~ SR R
Oiseonuza  CARE . £
CLT | Frnisntcdal - EFA. 3ol m:‘; me-:"’, £
For ca!endar year 2002 '
7. List your and youir family’ EMPLQYERS @1, aao or more ﬁrf mcame} -zanz - R
- Name of emplover - - O R
_{If State of Wisconsin, identity agency or %ns%%tutlon} L City State i _ ) : Natura of empioyer's business
Fla A L ARy LA F wetGl T ceppod o ler (S

8. List OTHER SQURCES from which you or your family received INGOME of $1,000 or more in 2002,
Soures of income Chy State

9. Listindividuals and organizations that provided youwith ENTERTAINMENT or GIETS (more than $50) in 2002.
Name of providar City - Siate

10, List, for 2002, sources of HONORARIA and payment of EXPENSES related to your state government
duties {more than $50) not previously reported to the Ethics Board. )

Approxienste - - 0 Apountof
Payar value of expenses honoraﬂumn Circumstonces of receipt A oo s
Sont o tu iy s oh: b g0 % T L f0 8 AwSe DA 2 2 0. P

[ certify that fhe information contained in this Stotement of Economic interests is rue, complete. ond corect 1o the best of
my knowledge, information, and bellef. In the event this Siatement of Economic Interssts is fled prior my normination or
appointment, | carfify that | will amend it within ten days of my nomingtion or appointment date if amendmaent is
necessary 1o bing it info conformity with the frue statement of my economic interests as of the date of my nominafion or
appoiniment. If any part has been lefi blank, | have done so intentionally because theye is nntbmg; to report.
Daytime phones ¢ 0§ ~ F-7A ~F2 g

Jong Dnson  yaas
Ddts E-mail address

e of pirfon filing

The ffprmation sought in this form is required by §§19 43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Slawtes. Failure to fle a completed form may result
In a Ryfetture of up © $500. $latementsof Econormic Interasts are open for public Inspection. The Ethics Board will natify you of the
idenity of any person wha examines your Statement. In accordance with §15. G4(1‘!(m) Wisconsin Statutes, the Ethics Board states
that no personsily identifiable information is ukeiy to be uged for purpeses other than those for which it is cofiscisd.

Eih 2Gov, For use ia 2003 (Rev4/03)




END




STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

On the capito! square at;
44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 601

: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800

Ja”&iﬁfﬁﬁ oan phone: 608/266-8123
Paul M. Holzem fax; 33081264-9{319
David 1.. McRoberts ethics@ethgcs.siate.wi.us
Joanne R. Orr hitp:/fethics.state.wi.us
Dorothy C. Johnson Roth Judd
Director

Nominee: rischke >

Board :Memb_er_, Natural Resources Board
Natural Resources, Dept. of

Position:

Statutory Reference:

15.34 Department of natural resources; creation.
(1) Thereis created a department of natural resources under the
direction and supervision of the natural resources board.
(2}(a) The natural resources board shall consist of 7 members
appointed for staggered 6-year terms. _ _ _
... {b) Atleast 3 members of the natural resources board shali be.
“from the territory north, and at least 3 members of the board shall
~ befrom the territory south, of a line running east and west through
the south limits of the city of Stevens Point.
(c) No person may be appointed to the natural resources board, or
remain a member of the board, who receives, or has during the
previous 2 years received, a significant portion of his or her
income directly or indirectly from holders of or applicants for
permits issued by the department under ch. 283, except that this
paragraph does not apply to permits issued under s. 283.33.
(d) The majority of members of the natural resources board may
not derive a significant portion of their incomes from persons who
are subject to permits or enforcement orders under ch. 285, Each
board member shall inform the governor of any significant change
in the income that he or she derives from persons who are subject
to permits or enforcement orders under ch. 285,
{e) The restrictions in pars. (c) and (d) do not apply with respect to
permits or licenses held or applied for by agencies, departments,
or subdivisions of this state.

(/21 ]e3
SENATE COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES:
Senators Kedzie (Chair), Stepp, Zien, Risser, and Wirch




Iﬁ_ail or fax to: Wisconsin Ethics Board, 44 "E'..Méfflin St., Suite 601, Madison, WI 53703-2800; Fax: (608) 264-9319 .

Statement of Economic Ir

Filed in 2003 for calendar year 2002

Néme: Grischke, Alan

| JAN 30 2003 i
State position: Natural Resources, Dept. of N30 /05 b

(held or sought) Board Member :
: . Natural Resources Board ‘

IR

_ SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR EXPLANATION AND EXCEPTIONS.
this form? _Call (608) 266-8115 «Other inquiries (608) 266-8123

*Questions. q._bc}u? completi

. Type of security . - "v"one Amount - "v"ong
A S sockl | Wisconsin ] mutualor S PRnaiiy
] Name o s e o e govemmental;  money- J $50.000 or |- More than
-Nameofsecurity. (See Attached also) - futures | bond | partnership | security mkt fund less {950,000
Great Hall Tax Free Money Market - x 1 x
iCisco Systems Tnc, E . ; X X
Fast Search & Transfer AS : X X
Gallaher Group . X X
2. List BUSINESSES and INCOME-PRODUGING REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had a 10% or greater
ownership interest. ep  NaDlo3 ) '
Name of business {if any) or business activity, L | if real estafe, fist
or address of real estate . n,ot“"! Municipaiity State County Describe nature of business
2005 LIC; 1¥00aterrill Hlye -V | Wansau WI- - Marathon Real Estate Holding
Grischke & Bremer, LLSC Wausau ' TWI- e JAttorneys at Law

a)  Foreach general partnership or non-Wisconsin entity you listed in Item #2, list the GENERAL
PARTNERS or the OFFICERS and DIRECTORS,

Business : ~Partners, or officers and directors City State
2005 1LIC - Tl Alan Grischke, Christine Brembr. ' :
P T : Hannah Grischke, Rachel Grischke  Wausau WI
‘Brischke & Bremer, LISC Alan CGrischke &

S _Chrigtine Bremer J_Wausau Lw

b} For eéch enterpﬁse you listed in ltem #2 that is an unincorporated "busiriess, a subdhapier S
corporation, a service corporation (5C), a limited liabiiity company (LLC), a partnership, or income-
producing real estale, list BUSINESSES, ORGANIZATIONS, and any LOBBYISTS that were CUSTOMERS

CLIENTS, or TENANTS that paid the enterprise $1,000 or more in calendar year 2002,
Businesses, organizations, lobbyists that were customers, clients, or tenants City Siate

:j’Jﬁt/l /”JI\L%‘;(M “’ﬁ}!}u‘ Y-

*

//?0,/4';}3 ™
=7 P

-
2l .
/?’

3. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had an interest (except
your principal residence and real estate whose location you listed in item 2}
. ' LOCATION OF PROPERTY s

NATURE OF INTEREST ]
] i {own, lease, option,
$treet address or fire number Municipality County easement, land contract)

1653 E. Fence Lake Road ¢ _du Flambeau Vilag Own




4. . List ORGANIZATIONS of which you or a family member was an OFFICER or DIRECTCR.
Business or organization City State : Position
Grischke & Bremer, LLSC Wausau WI President/Treasurer

5. List ORGANIZATIONS THAT AUTHORIZED YOU OR A FAMILY MEMBER TO REPRESENT THEM in their deal-
ings with others as an attorney-at-law, agent, spokesperson, or representative (unless tisted in item 4 or 7).

Business or organization City State
University of Wisconsin-Marathon Campus Foundation Wausau WI
6. List CREDITORS to which you or your family owed $5,000 or more.
. " one
‘ $60,000 More
Creditor City State or less than
‘ 15 503 i $50,000
M&I Bank N {@W‘ Wausau _ WI X
Credit Card - Vica - f’ ' X

7.  Ghanges to reportabie interests tnis year. Seeinstructions.

For calendar year 2002

8. List your and your family’s EMPLOYERS
Name of employer

{!f State of Wisconsin, identify agency or institution) City State Nature of employer’s business
Grischke & Bremer, LISC Wausau WL | Attorneys at Law

$1,000 or more of inc'c:m*;é} in 2002.

9. List OTHER SOURCES from which you or your family received INCOME of $1,000 or more in 2002. _

REC Dain Rauscher Inc. — lnvestment Income . |muolaie T

10. List individuals and organizations that provided youwith ENTERTAINMENT or GIFTS (more than $50) in 2002,
Name of provider : City - Blate

11. List, for -2602, sources of HONORARIA and payment of EXPENSES reiéted to your state government duties
{more than $50) not previously reported to the Ethics Board.

Approximate Amount of

Payer value of expenses honorarium Gircumstances of receipt
None .

I have read the accompanying instructions and certify that the information contained in this Statement of Economic interests is true,

complete, and correct o the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, If any part has been left blank, | have done so
intentionally because there is nothing to report.

~ g \ Daytime phone #_715-675-4400
M f ﬁ/’\ 7 ~03 aeg®alangrischke.com
Signature of person filfig Date E-mail address

The information sought in this form is required by §§19.43 and 19.44, Wisconsin Stafutes. Failure to file a compieted form may
result in a forfeilure of up to $500. Statements of Economic inferests are open for public inspection. The Ethics Board will nolify you
of the identity of any person who examines your Statement. In accordance with §15.04{1)(m}, Wisconsin Statutes, the Ethics Board
states that no personaily identifiable information is likely to be used for purposes other than those for which it is collected.

£ 1B, For use in 2003 (Rev. 10/02)




H;ail or fax to: Wiscansin Eﬂzics Beard, 44 E. Miffiin 51' Suite 601 Madison, WI 53703-2800; Fax: (608) 264-9319

~ Statement of Economic Interests

Filed in 2003 ‘for miendar year 2002

Name: _..Grsschke Aian
State posxtlon Natural Reseurﬂes, E)ept. caf
(beld or sought) Board Member ' :

_ Na_iura_[ Reseurcesﬁoard

C : SEE [NSTR#JC'BOMS F{}R EXPLANAT]DN ANI? EXCEPHDNS
is farm? Cali (608; ' :

As of Decomber 31, 290?I

scmsin gevemmentai securitzes, ad mutuai and money
market funds you or your famsly helci (mimmum $5 0{}0) s

B Typaofsecuﬁty E o;-.e . Amount v u(n nne
T e : S pslockl T Wis:msm muiuaier B
N optionf |7 ‘ﬁmited guvemmemai money - $58ﬂ09m‘ Memﬁtan
Name ofsseunty (See Ati-m"hgd also) Hutures | “bond - paﬁnefsh;p 5ecunty mkt-fumg . -1 -$50:000
Alliance Bernstem Small Cap Valne Fund T - ¥ Ty : ;& S RS
| _FMI Focus Fund’® _ v <
Fidelity Adv1sor Growth & Incame < Y
Fundamental Investors, X ¥
.GE Premier Growth Eguity. Fund < X

2. List BUSINESSES and INCOME-

PRODUCING REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had a 10% or greater
ownership interest, ]

Name of business (if any) or busmass anﬂvity, .

or address af real estate

_State_

i raai estata, fist

County

_Pescribe nature of business

'M"ﬂi?ipa*?iv '

a} Foreach general partnershi;& or non-Wisconsin entity you ltsted in item #2, fist the GENERAL
PARTNERS or the OFFJGERS and D!REGTORS
Busmess " Parhwrs, or ofﬂcem and d;rectcrs City State
b} Foreach entérpnse you listed in Item #2 that is an unincorporated busmess a subchapter 8

corporation, a service corporation (SC),
producing real estate, list BUSINESSES,
CLIENTS, or TENANTS that paid the enterp
Businesses, organizations, lobbyists that were custnme

a limited liability company (LLC), a partnership, or income-
ORGANIZATIONS, and any LOBBYISTS that were CUSTOMERS,

rise $1,000 or more in calendar year 2002,
rs, clients, ortenants

City State

3. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTA

your prmcspal residence and rea

TE in whach YOu or your famtly
i estate whose iacat&on you fisted in item 2).

had an interest (except

anﬁmon OF PROPERTY MATURE OF INTEREST
) ) {own, lease, option,
Street address or fire number Municipality County easement, land contract)




Mail o__ch.fax to: Wisconsin Ethics Board, 44 E. Mifflin 5t., Suite 601, Madison, WI 53703-2800; Fo: {608) 264-9319

- Statement of Ecenomlcg_!nterests‘

Filed in 2003 for calendar yzar 2002

Name:  Grischke, Alan
State position: Natural Resources, Dept. of
(beld or sought) Board Member

Natural Resources Board

Bty i i

SEE INSTRUGTIONS FOR EXPLANATION AND EXCEPTIONS. .
“th form? Caii {608} 266-5115 *Other inquiries (608) 266 81&3 -Amch ntidi'rmml pugzs as

*Questions about completir

. Llst STO BONﬂS hmiteci parinersh:ps Wnsonsmgovemmentai scurzties, and mutul and mney '
market funds. you or your family held (minimum $5,000).

Type cfsecurity - "-’"one . - FAmount - “wf"._qne

_ _ stock/ . Wisconsin 1 mumator o ] T

T _ : : ) opfion/ | 3immd - goveinmentali money "] $50,0000r] Morathan

‘Name afsecu;-ity C ) futwres | bond | parnership | security mkifund_ iaas 1350000

Wrma Inc X 4 X M
_-_I';()rd Abbett Affilitated. .. .. X X
jew Perspecti Fond X X
immm Mid C‘aD Growth Fund - ¥ ¥

2. List BUSINESSES and li\iCOME-PRODUCiNG REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had a 10% or greater

ownership interest, A _
Name of business (if any) or husiness activity, If real esiate, fist ‘
or address of real estate Municipafity State County Dascribe nature of business

a} Foreach general partnershlp or non-Wisconsin entity you listed in ltem #2, list the GENERAL
- PARTNERS or the OFFICERS and DIRECTORS. :
Busmess - _ . Partners, or nfﬁcers and directors cn.y State

b) For each enterprise you listed in item #2 that is an unincorporated business, a subchapter S
corporation, a service corporation (SC), a limited liability company (LLC), a partnershsp, or income-
producing real estate, list BUSINESSES, ORGANIZATIONS, and any LOBRBYISTS that were CUSTOMERS,

CLIENTS, or TENMANTS that paid the enterprise $1,000 or more in calendar year 2002
Businesses, orgamzatinns, lobbyists that were customers, clients. or tenants City State

3. List the specific location of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you or your family had an interest (except
your principal residence and real estate whose location youl hsted initem 2,
LOCATION OF PROPERTY NATURE OF INTEREST
: . ' ' {own, lease, option,
Street address or fire number . Municipality County easement, jand contract)




Frings, Roger

From: James Habeck [james_habeck@shawano.courts. state. wi.us]
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2003 2:22 PM

To: sen.cowles@legis. state. wi.us

Subject: DNR board appointment

Dear Sen. Cowles,

I read in the paper that Atty. Alan Grsichke has been nominated to
replace Herb Behnke on the DNR oversight board.

In early November, Mr. Grischke was charged with vioclating s.
346.935(1}) in my court. That law prohibits drinking intoxicants while
in a motor vehicle by passengers.

Yesterday, Atty. Grischke's new partner, Tom Molinaro, established a
jury trial date of May 1, 2002.

Although the charge is pending, the type of offense makes me wonder
if further investigation should cccur before confirmation occurs, which
I leave to your judament.

Your constituent,
J.R. Habeck




February 8,2003

Honorable Neal Kedzie
State Capitol

PO Box 7882

Madison WI 537077882

Dear Mr.Kedzie ;

This letter is in regards to the nominat an Grisck e esour sard. | having
been the past conservation director for the Wisconsin State Bass Federation and having a seat on several
committees for the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources such-as Bass Regulations, Tournament
permit system, shore land zoning and set back regulations, worked on smalf dam removal with Mr. Ambs
(River Alliance) and proud to saythat T lead the charge for the full blown WINR audit a couple years
back, so the sportspeople in this state knéw where the dollars were going or not going. .

ngiy that I'have better qualifications as a hunter and a fisherman than Mr. Grischike. Mr.
0 where near a hunter let alone a conservationist. There is no evidence that he has ever
expressed an interest in conservation or in our natural resources, nor has he ever worked in that effort.
Governor Doyle thinks this person is a avid hunter. Has Mr. Grischke purchased a hunting license for at
least the past two years. Mr. Grischke contributed and worked hard for Doyle’s campaign, this should not
be the standard to be on the NRB, its wrong,

In closing, I have been acti ut our natural resources
ot Mr ELation I May
 had some personal and business problems. tarted a new practice and its doubtful that he will
** “have the time'that this position tequires, which is more than simply attending one meeting a month.

I thank you for your time and efforts in this very important matter.

Respectiuily :
C A

Don Hildebrandt
T5743 Coumty Rd W
Wausau W1 54403




February 17, 2003
$9291 South Road
. Mondovi, W1 54755
The Honorable Neal Keduie
313 South Capitol
PO Box 7882
Madison, WI 53707-7882

RE: Confirmation of Alan Grischke
Dear Senavor Kedzie:

L'am an avid Wisconsin outdoorsman. From turkey hunting to deer hunting to muskie fishing, I
spend countless hours outdoors. Along with this, I am active with many conservation issues. Currently I am
serving as the president of the Wisconsin Traditional Archers.

I am writing to urge you not to approve Governor Doyle’s nomination of Alan Grischke to the
Natural Resources Board. Governor Doyle’s press refease noted that Mr. Grischke is a life long avid hunter and
fisherman. However, he is not a hunter, does pot deer hunt, andinﬁdhasnotwenpwd:ase&ahuuﬁng
license for at least the past two years.

Tunderstand that being a hunter or a fisherman is not a prerequisite for being a good board member,
However, one should have some knowledge of conservation and environmental issues. Nominarting a
researcher, or someone whose work involves dealing with conservation issues would be appropriate. I don’t feel
that a personal injury lawyer falls into one of these cases. It is my understanding that Mr. Grischke has done
little, if any, conservation work, Either Mr. Grischke overstated his qualifications to Governor Doyle, or
Governor Doyle decided to embellish them for the press. ' '

Even if Mr. Grischke was qualified for the position, I am not sure that he will have the commitment
that the position requires. He is in the process or rebuilding his law practice afier a split with his Tongtime
partner. | fecl that his time will be devoted to his law practice and not to working with the board to handle

Please take time to consider these issues when the Environment and Natural Resources
Committee meets. Mr. Grischke’s nomination should not be confirmed. He is not an outdoorsman or a
conservationist. It appears to me that his interest in the Natural Resources Board is to only for the
prestige. This is not that type of board member I want to entrust my state’s natural resources to.

Thank you for your time and effort.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Frank




JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

May 12, 2003

To the Honorable, the Senate:

l‘;alas'éd}t' nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
‘ 6 be a Northern Area Representative of the Natural Resources Board to
piring May 1, 2010.

I

Mr. Grischke will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in any
way they can.

Respectfully submitted,

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW. WISGOV.STATE.WLUS




JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

May 12, 2003

Mr. Alan Grischke
606 Excel Drive
Wausau, Wl 54401 _

Dear Mr. Grischke:
[ am pleased to appoint you to the Natural Resources Board, effective May 12, 2003,

Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset to my administration
and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

It is a new day for Wisconsin! 1look forward to working with you to find creative ways
of delivering services and implementing positive change for the citizens of our state,

Bincerel

l m Doy
Governor

JED:aw

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 2661212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW WISGOV.STATE. WLUS




JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME' Alan Grischke
MAILING ADI}RESS: 606 Excel Drive -
_  Wausau, WI 34401
E-MAIL ADDRESS: aeg@alangrischke.com
RESIDES IN: ' Wausau, WI
TELEPHONE: (715) 675-4400 (w)
(715} 675-6253 (h)
OCCUPATION: Attorney
_ (}msch,ke Mohnaro &; Laughlm LLSC
B APPOINTED TO: Na ural Resourc, BOa.m .
Northern Area Representative
TERM: - Aterm to c}__;pi;.‘&'_l‘gi{-ﬁfg“@l ;2010

SUCCEEDS: Steven Willett
SENATE CONFIRMATION:  Ves
DATE OF APPOINTMENT:  May 12, 2003

DATE OF NOMINATION: January 16, 2003

P.O. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8083 +
WWW.WISGOV STATE.WLUS




ALAN E. GRISCHKE
1400 Merrill Avenue
Wausau, WI 54401

(715) 675-4400

PERSONAL BACKGROUND

Born 1945 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Father of two daughters, Hannah, age 18 and Rachel, age 15

EDUCATION

BS — University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point, 1968
JD - Loyola University of Ch_i_cago, 1971

LICENSURE

1971: lliinois; US District Court, Northern District of lilinois

1979: U.S. Court of Appeals, 7" Circuit; U.S. Supreme Court

1982: Wisconsin; U.S. District Courts; Eastern and Western
Districts of Wisconsin

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

1971-73 Assistant lllinois Attorney General . .

- 1973-76 - Regional Counsel, lilinois Department of Mental
Health and Developmental Disabilities

1975-80  General Counsel, lllinois Department of Mental
Health and Developmental Disabilities

1978 Retained to provide expert testimony before
the United States Senate Judiciary Committee

1981-82 Grischke & Associates, Ltd., Chicago, Hllinois

1982-85 Mallery Law Offices, Wausau, Wisconsin

1985-89 Alan E. Grischke Law Offices, Wausau, Wisconsin

1989-02 Grischke & Bremer, LLSC, Wausau, Wisconsin

2003- Grischke, Molinaro & Laughlin, LLSC, Wausau, Wisconsin
TEACHING POSITIONS
1975-81 Adjunct Professor, John Marshal Law School of
Chicago
1976-80 Lecturer, University of lllinois, Abraham Lincoln

School of Medicine, Chicago
1976-80 Lecturer, Loyola University, Strict School of
@e, Chicago, Hllinois




Resume of Alan E. Grischke
Page 2

GOVERNOR’S LEGISLATIVE STUDY COMMISSIONS:

1976-1982  lllinois
Tennessee
Utah
tdaho
New Hampshire

CERTIFICATION

1993 National Board of Trial Advocacy, (certified as
A Chvil Trial Specialist)

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS

Member - Marathon County Bar Association
Member — American Bar Association
Member — State Bar of Wisconsin
Sustaining Member — Association of Trial Lawers of America
Sustaining Member — Wisconsin Academy of Trial Lawyers
(Board of Directors 1986-88)
Member — Board of Professmnat Responsnbmty, D:strfct 16
' (1990 98) :

COMMUNITY & PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

1976-80 - National Association of State Mental Health Attys,

Washington, D.C.; National Chairperson
1986-89 ~ Festival of Ants; Wausau WI; Board Member
1994-

Present — University of Wi Marathon Campus Foundation
Board (Vice-chair 1996-2000 and Chairman
2000-2002)

1996-98 — Wausau Club Board of Directors (secretary)
1998-00 — Wausau Club Board of Directors (vice-president)

PRACTICE AREAS

Representing the Plaintiff in: Personal Injury
Products Liability
Medical Negligence
M




Resume of Alan E. Grischke
Page 3

PERSONAL INTERESTS

Lifelong fisherman and hunter.
Fishing/ice Fishing

Inland waters, Great Lakes, ocean, ice fishing and open water

Largest musky — 35 pounds

Avid fly fisherman

Largest fish on a fly rod: 164 pound Tarpon on 16 pound test fine (15" largest
fish caught on a fly rod)

Hunting
» Rifle, black powder, bow and shotgun for deer, ducks, geese and turkey.
Lover of the Qutdoors:

« Scuba diver, water skier, snow skier (downhill and cross country), snowmobiler,
sailor, canoe and kayak, power boater, snowshoer, motorcyclist, private pilot,
bicyclist, northern Wisconsin cottage owner.

I'am a firm believer in public service. | have served on many diverse boards and will
always be an active participant. | will make my presence felt and will be a strong voice
for the outdoorsmen and women of the state of Wisconsin. My door will always be open
to legislators on both sides of the aisle. | enjoy solving problems and working with
people.
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Johnson, Dan (Legislature)

From: Keith and Josie McCaffery [knjmecaf @ newnorth.net]
Sent:  Tuesday, January 06, 2004 5:07 PM

- ESallice
To: Sen.Kedzie @legis.state.wi.us , RN ~J
Ce: Sen.Stepp @legis.state.wi.us £ é%\
N

Subject: Fw: NRB Confirmation Hearings

Dear Neal,

shke. On the other hand

whose young daughter is also a hunter.
. Sincerely, Keith McCaffery (715-362-3566)

P.S. | hope that you will look again at the so-called "compromise” AB519 as it does not
address disease transmission risk nor is it enforceable. The species barrier
(cattie/deer/humans) for prion diseases is notimpervious. If it were, scrapie would not have
become BSE and CWD and new variant CJD. Darth Vader could also help!

*ER

1 received an email yesterday from a friend who is very knowledgeable and respected on DNR issues.
He said the Senate Natural Resources Committee should ask
I when he pleaded guilty to throwine analcoholic container out

Grischke was on his way to the Packer game and was given a citation for drinking from an open

" contaimer of intoxicants in a motor vehicle as a passenger (Shawano County Case number 2002 TR
004338). Grischke requested a jury trial which was scheduled for May I, 2003. Several days before the
trial, he told the Assistant DA that he was very busy, that he had an appointment with Doyle that day,
and could he plead to a lessor charge (littering), pay his fine, and pay the costs of the jury. She agreed.
The judge who was to preside was very displeased.

If my friend is correct, there may be three lines of questioning.

1) Drinking from an open intoxicants container in a vehicle.

2) Using one's influence as a personal injury lawyer and a governor's appointee to change the charge.
3) Seeking a NRB appointment when one cares so little about the environment as to litter it?

The other questions the committee may wish to consider, which have been written about before, are

Alan’s lack of any significant hunting history (hasn't purchased a huntin g license for several years) and
his lack of any history of conservation activity.

01/07/2004
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Johnson, Dan (Legislature)

From: Jason Frank [jlfrank @wwt.net]

Sent:  Wednesday, January 07, 2004 5:40 PM
To: Sen.Kedzie @legis.state.wi.us

Subject: Senate NRC Confirmation Meeting

Senator Kedzie,

I am concerned about the possible confirmation of Alan Grischke to the Natural Resources Board, My concerns
stem from two main points:

1) Mr. Grischke lacks any significant hunting history. It appears that he has not purchased a hunting license in
several years.

2)  Mr. Grischke was cited for drinking from an open container of intoxicants in a motor vehicle as a passenger
(Shawano County Case number 2002 TR 004338). Mr. Grischke pled guilty to littering on November 3, 2002,
How can someone be appointed to a board that's function is to protect the environment when he cares so iittle for
it that he throws trash out of a car?

Thank you for taking my concerns into consideration when deciding on the confirmation of Mr. Grischke.
Sincerely,

Jason L. Frank
89291 South Road
Mondovi, Wi 54755

01/08/2004




February 8,2003

Honorable David Zien
State Capitol

PO Box 7882

Madison WI 53707-7882

Dear Mr. Zien :

This letter is in regards to the nomination of%AJs  to The Natural Resources
Board. I having been the past conservation director for the Wisconsin State Bass
Federation and having a seat on several committees for the Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources such as Bass Regulations, Tournament permit system, shore land
zoning and set back regulations, worked on small dam removal with Mr. Ambs

( River Alliance) and proud to say that [ lead the charge for the full blown WDNR audit a
couple years back, so the sportspeople in this state knew where the dollars were going or
not going.

I feel very strongly that I have better qualifications as a hunter and a fisherman than Mr.
Grischke. ¥ ere rie ane a cons nist: There is no
evidence that he has ever expressed an interest in conservation or in our natural
resources, nor has he ever worked in that effort. Governor Dovle thinks this
avid hunter. Has MriGris urchas unting i » yeary:
Mr. Grischke contributed and worked hard for Doyle’s campaign, this should not be the
standard to be on the NRB, its wrong.

In closing, I have been active in our states conservation and I care about our natural
resources. I m very concerned about Mr. Grischke getting committee conformation to the
Natural Resources Board. He May have had some personal and business problems. He
has started a new practice and its doubtful that he will have the time that this position
requires, which is more than simply attending one meeting a month,

L thank you for your time and efforts in this very important matter.

Respecttfully :

Don Hildebrandt
T5743 County RA W
Wausau WT 54403




Russ Decker

State Senator

January 8, 2004

Senator Neal Kedzie, Chairperson

Senate Committee on Environment and Natural Resources
State Capitol, Room 313 South

P.O. Box 7882

Madison, Wl 53707-7882

Deaie,

I am pleased to write a letter in support of Alan Grischke and his appointment to the
Natural Resources Board.

Mr. Grischke is a graduate of the University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point and Loyola
University of Chicago and has practiced law for over 30 years. He has served on _
numerous committees and boards in the community and in the legal profession over the
years. Mr. Grischke was Chairman of the University of Wisconsin Marathon Campus
Foundation from 2000-2002 after serving as Vice-chair from 1996-2000.

Mr. Grischke is an avid outdoorsman and is a lifelong fisherman and hunter. He enjoys
outdoor sports of all kinds and is also a firm believer in public service. He will be an
active board member and a strong voice for the outdoorsmen and women of the State
of Wisconsin. Mr. Grischke’s many years of varied board and outdoor experience make
him an excellent candidate for the Natural Resources Board.

| am happy to recommend Mr. Grischke to you. Please give his nomination youi‘ fullest
consideration.

Rs eker
State Senator
29" District

State Capitol, P.O. Box 7882, Madison, W1 53707-7882 » {608) 266-2502
Legislative Hotline (tofl-free} * 1-800.362.WISC (9472)

Recyeind paper




Potential Topics for Alan Grischke
January 8, 2004 Confirmation Hearing

Expand on professional resume

v Very heavy on health related issues, but seems light on NR issues.
v" What are the unique qualifications? '

Experience with hook and bullet issues
Experience with environmental regulation issues
Proper Role for NR Board member




The message below was sent to our office by a resident of Marathon County
regarding Natural Resource Board appointee Al Grischke. Thought you might be

interested,.

Keith McCaffery
729 Bruns Drive
Rhinelander, W1 54501

A »but he gol NRB instead. I've worked with
hunters for 40 years and AF's name was never on my radar screen. ! don’t think that he has
owned a hunting license in W1 for at least 2 years. For him to claim to be an avid hunter
{credentials for NRB appointment) seems phony. 1 think Wisconsin's resources, sportspersons,
and citizens deserve better. It was disappointing 1o hear the choice Doyle had made for the NRB.

I guessed it would be Al The task force will include parents, taxpayers, teachers, community
ieaders; urban districts, rural districts; wealthy areas, and poorer areas because his law office
hosted a fundraiser for Doyle. Trial attorneys do support heavily the Democrats in order to avoid
tort reform, but [ suspected something extra was in it for Al. Turns out | was correct. Although the
firm may have given the money through the trial attorneys PAC, | bet they gave large enough
amounts that his request for a board position would have been hard to ignore.

I think some recent pertinent social information may be of value because it may be a strong
reason why Grischke wanted the position.

“Al'and his wife, the firm of Grischke and Bremer, had a successful personal injury law practice
untif recently. Their office, just south of Fleet Farm, was paiatial. If you get the Wausau channels,
you will have seen their frequent advertisements soliciting clients. | was not really fond of that
business because | think trial attorneys, and especially personal injury attorneys, have added a
significant burden to our society because of the high costs they add to every product, As with
most successiul personal injury attorneys, Grischke and his wife had a mansion for a home, a
large cottage up north, and a home in Vail. They recently divorced which may have had ah
emasculating effect on Al and he is seeking image,

Doyle’s news announcement yesterday described Al as a lifelong avid hunter and fisherman. Al
may have fished a fair amount at his cottage, but | never thought he was an avid hunter. Years
ago, he did go to an lilinois duck hunting club for a few days each fall. | don't know if he stiil does.

We have a lot of friends in common, and never have | heard that he did much upland or deer
hunting, although he probably does some. | would hazard a guess that if he were to honestly add
up the hours he hunted each fall, they would probably be less than he led Doyle to believe. | have
never heard of him going out of state for big game or even pheasants.

My guess is that he may have told Doyle that he was an avid hunter and that Doyle believed him.
He probably was not asked to prove it. Doyle described Al as having “a wealth of knowledge on
Natural Resources.”

I don't believe this to be true, and that our new governor may have been spinning, or perhaps he
believed what Grischke told him. Al does sponsor an occasional fundraiser duck banquet here.




any of the state and local conservation group

ources s doi

[ have tried to keep a very open mind on our new governor, but for him to describe Al as having a
“wealth of knowledge on natural resources” is | am afraid not true. | have got to believe that there

were many more qualified candidates for the board, and Al was chosen because he was a fellow
lawyer and a fundraiser for Doyle. ‘




From: Keith and Josie M ry [knjmccaf@newnorth.net]
sent: Tuesday, February 04, 2003 12:35 pMm

To: Sen.Kedzie@legis.state.wi.us

Subject: NRB appointment

The message below was sent to me by a Marathon County observer. You may find it
interesting as you approach confirmation of his appointment. )

AppﬁrsntTy Al's first choice was Board of Regents, but he got NRB instead. 1I've
worke

w;th hunters for 40 years and Al's name was never on my radar screen. I don't think
that

he hagdowned a hunting license in WI for at Teast 2 years. For him to claim to be
an avi

hunter (credentials for NRB appointment) seems phony. I think Wisconsin's
resources, o *

sportspersons, and citizens

deserve better.

I guessed it would be Al The task force will include parents, taxpayers, teachers,
community leaders; urban districts, rural districts: wealthy areas, and poorer areas

?ecause his law office hosted a fundraiser for poyle. Trial attorneys do support
eavily

thefsemocrats in order to avoid tort reform, but I suspected something extra was 1in
it for

Al. Turns out I was correct. Although the firm may have given the money through the

gria] attorneys PAC, I het they gave large enough amounts that his request for a
oard
position would have been hard to ignore.

I think some recent pertinent social information may be of value because it may be a
strong reason why Grischke wanted the position.

?1 and his wife, the firm of Grischke and Bremer, had a successful personal injury
aw

practice ﬁﬂti] recently. Their office, just south of Fleet Farm, was palatial. 1f
you get the ] i o

W?usau channels, you will have seen their frequent advertisements soliciting
clients. I

was ngtqqeaTEy fond of that business because I think trial attorneys, and
especially L )

pgrsona1 injury attorneys, have added a significant burden to our society because of
the

high costs they add to every product. As with most successful personal injury
attorneys, )

Grischke and his wife had a . )

mansion for a home, a large cottage ug north, and a home in vail. They recently
divorced which may have had an emasculating effect on Al and he is seeking image.

Doyle's news announcement yesterday described Al as a 1ife1ong avid hunter and
fisherman. Al may have fished a fair amount at his cottage, but I never thought he
was an ,

avid hunter. Years ago, he did go to a I11inois duck hunting club for a few days
each fall. 1

don’t know if he still does.

we have a Tot of friends in common, and never have I heard that he did much upTand

or

deer hunting, although he probably does some. T would hazard a guess that if he were
Page 1




NRB appointment - oppose Grischke
to
?ogest?y add up the hours he hunted each fall, they would probably be less than he
e

Dovle to be?ieve: I have )
never heard of him going out of state for big game or even pheasants.

My guess is that he mag have told Doyle that he was an avid hunter and that Doyle
believed him. He probably was not asked to prove it. Doyle described Al as having "a

wealth of knowledge on Natural Resources."

I don't believe this to be true, and that our new governor may have been spinning,
or
perhaps he believed what Grischke told him. AT does sponsor an occasional fundraiser

duck banquet here. To the best of my knowledge, and I do know many of the state and

Tocal conservation groups, Al has never expressed an interest in conservation or in
our
natural resources, nor has he done any work in that effort.

I have tried to keep a very open mind on our new governor, but for him to describe
ﬁ;v?ﬁg a "wealth of knowledge on natural resources" is T am afraid not true. I have

2§1§3e that there were many more qualified candidates for the board, and Al was
g:gggge he was a fellow lawyer and a fundraiser for Doyle.
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Vote Record

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Date: ?\\‘6\0"’(

Bill Number: A . (RSICE

Moved by: TSR, Seconded by: v IR i
Motion: _ RECMWMENT (o JE RN

bsent  Not Voting

&

[ [%{:I
DDDDD%
oooon

Committee Member

Senator Neal Kedzie, Chair
Senator Cathy Stepp
Senator David Zien
Senator Fred Risser
Senator Robert Wirch

. Totals: .

‘\%{{otion Carried [1 Motion Failed




